
 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: ____3______ Subject: ____C.C.A________________2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 EXTEMPORE { INTRODUCTION} 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 PRACTICE   

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 PRACTICE – 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5  COMPETITION { IN THE CLASS} 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 ART AND ACTIVITY BOOK 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 HAND WRITING { INTRODUCTION} 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 PRACTICE 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 PRACTICE  

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2  COMPETITION { IN THE CLASS} 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4  COMPETION IN THE CLASS 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 ART AND ACTIVITY BOOK 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 MASK MAKING { INTRODUCTION} 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 PRACTICE 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 PRACTICE 

 

 



 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 MASK MAKING COMPETITION IN THE CLASS 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 ART AND ACTIVITY BOOK 

06.11.22-10.11.22 5 FANCY DRESS INTRODUCTION 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 FANCY DRESS COMPETITION   

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 ART AND ACTIVITY BOOK 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 BEST,OUT OF WASTE  - INTRODUCTION 

 

 

7 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 PRACTICE  IN THE CLASS 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 PRACTICE IN THE CLASS 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 BEST,OUT OF WASTE COMPETITION IN THE CLASS 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.1.23 4 CARD –MAKING- INTRODUUCTION 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 PRACTICE IN THE CLASS  

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 PRACTICE IN THE CLASS 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF  

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 ART AND ACTIVITY BOOK 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 CARD MAKING COMPETITION IN THE CLASS 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 ART AND ACTIVITY BOOK  

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 ART AND ACTIVITY BOOK 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                               JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: 3      Subject: Islamic Studies (English)      2022-2023 

 REFERENCE BOOK: ISLAMIC EDUCATION FOR GRADE 3 

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 PART – 1 Unit-1  

L:1 Prophet Nuh(AS) 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Unit-2 

 L:1 The Holy Qur’an , the last of Sacred Books 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Unit-3  

L:2 The importance of the maintenance of good deeds 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Unit-4  

L:1 The beginning  of Muhammad’s(SAW) Message  

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Unit-5 

L:1 Congregational Prayer 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 ACTIVITY 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Unit-6 

L:1 As-sidq (The Truth) 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 Unit-1  

L:2 Prophet Ibrahim (AS) 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 ACTIVITY 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Unit-3  

L:3 The status of good manners in Islam 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Unit-4  

L:2 The Propagation of Islam in public 



11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Unit-5 

L:2 Friday Prayer 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5  Unit-6 

L:2 Al-Amanah (Honesty) 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 PART – 2 Unit-1  

L:3 Prophet Musa (AS) 

 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONA

L DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 PART – 2 Unit-1  

L:3 Prophet Musa (AS) 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Unit-1  

L:4 Prophet  Iysa (AS) 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Unit-1  

L:5 Prophet Muhammad (SAW) 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Unit-2 

L:4 The Holy Qur’an , a Healing and Mercy for the Universe 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Unit-2 

L:5 The importance of Memorizing the Holy Qur’an 

27.11.22-01.12.22 5 Unit-4 

L:3 The year of sorrow 

 

 

7 

04.12.22-08.12.22 5 Unit-3 

L:4 The grades of good deeds 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Unit-3 



L:5 The significance of learning and teaching of the Holy 

Qur’an 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Unit-4 

L:4 The Prophet’s (SAW) visit to Ta’if 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Unit-6  

L:1 Manners of dressing and adornment 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Unit-5 

L:1 Fasting in the month of Ramadan 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 ACTIVITY 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF  

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Unit-5 

L:1 Eid Prayer 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Unit-6 

L:1 Good appearance 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 ACTIVITY 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 DUA’A 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

Principal 

 

 

 



 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: 3   Subject: English   2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK: 

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 LR-LS-2 Heidi 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 LR-LS-2 Heidi(Contd..) 

LR-LS-6 Why Wisdom is Everywhere. 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Grammar Ls-1 The alphabet 

Grammar. L-2 Sentences 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Course Book -Ls -2 Catch That Cat 

(Reading comprehension) 

 Work Book –Ls- 2 Catch That Cat  

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Grammar. L -3 (Nouns )  

LR- Ls-4 The Fly.(Poem) 

 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 LR- Ls-4 The Fly.(Poem)(contd…) 

Course Book - Ls-5 Gorilla 

(Reading comprehension) 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Course Book - Ls-5 Gorilla (contd…) 

Work Book -Ls-5 Gorilla 

 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 REVISION 

 

 

   



 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 Grammar - Ls-4 Adjectives 

 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Grammar - Ls-4 Adjectives (contd..) 

LR-LS-9- The Surprising Buns. 

 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 LR-LS-9- The Surprising Buns.(contd..) 

LR-Ls 15 The Dragon Lanterns 

 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 LR-Ls 15 The Dragon Lanterns (contd..) 

Grammar. Ls -6 (Articles) 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Grammar. L -7( Verbs -Helping verbs is/am/are/ was/were-has/have) 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Course Book -Ls- 6 Going for the Doctor   

Work Book – Ls- 6 Going for the Doctor 

 REFERENCE BOOK: 

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 LR-Ls 18 (How Dorothy Saved the Scarecrow) 

 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Course Book– Ls-4  The Poor Man 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Course Book– Ls- 4  The Poor Man (contd..) 

Work Book -Ls-4  The Poor Man 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Grammar. L-5 Pronouns 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Grammar. L-8 Tenses   

 



27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Grammar L-9 Adverbs 

 

 

 

7 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 Course Book -Ls-7 Rip Van Winkle  (Reading Comprehension) 

Work Book -Ls-7 Rip Van Winkle 

 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 LR-LS-19 Noah’s Ark  

 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 LR-LS-22 The Sword of the Lake. 

 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 Grammar LS-10- Preposition 

 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Grammar. LS-11 Punctuation 

Grammar. LS-12 Conjunctions   

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Revision 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 REFERENCE BOOK: 

    

9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Course Book Ls-11 The Robin.(Poem) 

 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7  Work Book Ls-11 The Robin.(Poem) 

Course Book -12 Toys for a Big Boy (Reading Comprehension) 

Work Book Ls -12 Toys for a Big Boy 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 REVISION 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 REVISION 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 

 



JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: III Subject: EVS  2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Lesson-1 Eating Habits of Animals 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Lesson-1 Eating Habits of Animals 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Lesson-1 Eating Habits of Animals / 

Lesson-2 Safety and First Aid 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Lesson-2 Safety and First Aid 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Lesson-2 Safety and First Aid / 

Lesson- 4 Soil 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Lesson- 4 Soil 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5 Revision 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 Revision 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 Lesson-3 Housing and Clothing (Reading) 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Lesson-5 Solids, Liquids and Gases 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Lesson-5 Solids, Liquids and Gases 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Lesson- 6 Living and Non-living Things 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Lesson- 6 Living and Non- Living Things 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 Lesson- 8 Birds (Reading) 

Revision 

 

 



 
 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 Revision 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Lesson -11 Measurement (Reading) 

06.11.22-10.11.22 5 Lesson – 7 Parts of a Plant 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Lesson – 7 Parts of a Plant 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Lesson – 9 Our Body 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Lesson – 9 Our Body 

 

 

7 

01.12.22-08.12.22 6 Lesson – 9 Our Body 

Lesson- 12 Air, Water and Weather  

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 Lesson- 12 Air, Water and Weather  

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 Lesson- 13 The Sun, Moon and Stars 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.1.23 4 Lesson- 13 The Sun, Moon and Stars 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 Lesson- 13 The Sun, Moon and Stars 

Lesson- 10 Light, Sound and Force (Reading) 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Revision 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 Lesson-14 The Earth 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 Lesson-14 The Earth 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 Revision 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 Revision 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 

 



 

 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: ______3______ Subject: _______G.K_____________2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3 Pg. no 7 What causes pollution 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 Pg. no 8-9 , Defense mechanism of animals  
 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 Pg. no -10 World of comics  
 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 Pg. no – 14-15 Famous landmarks  
 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 Pg. – 18-19 Plants facts  

 

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 Pg. – 22 wise expressions  

 

22.05.22-26.05.22 5  Pg. no – 23 sports stars  

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 REVISION 

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2 Pg. no – 25 Quiz yourself 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4 Pg. no – 26 – 27 Let`s dress up! 

 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 Pg. no – 31 What am I?  

Pg. no – 32- 33 Book lovers 

 

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 Pg. no – 34-word game 

 Pg. no – 42 Body talk 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 Pg. no 43Whom to consult? 

Pg. no 44-45 shake a leg 

 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 REVISION 

 



 

 
  

    

 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 REVISION 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3 Pg. no – 48 Quiz yourself 2 

 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 Pg. no -50 Sports and their places of origin  

 

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 Pg. no – 51 cups and trophies 

 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 Pg. no – 52 – 53 Famous explorers 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4 Pg. no – 56 short terms  

 

 

 

7 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 pg. no – 58 Kitchen appliances 

 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5 pg. no – 62-word game  

 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5 pg. no- 63 What’s the movie? 

 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 pg. no – 66,67 Rocks and metals  

 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5 REVISION 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 REVISION 

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 

  

    

9 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 pg. no - 66,67 Rocks and metals (cont.) 

 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7 pg. no – 71 Sources of energy  

 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 pg. no-Model test paper II 

 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4 REVISION 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 

 



 

 

 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: ___3_________ Subject: _____ Islamic arabic_______________2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

 رسلنا الكرام عليهم الصلاة والسلام   3 07.04.22 -05.04.22

 شيخ المرسلين نوح عليه السلام   5 10.04.22-14.04.22

 الرفق صفة ربي  4 18.04.22-21.04.22

 مراجعة على ماسبق دراسته  5 24.04.22-28.04.22

 

 

 

2 

 صلاتي في المسجد  5 08.05.22-12.05.22

 بدء رسالة محمد صلى الله عليه وسلم  هادي البشرية  5 15.05.22-19.05.22

 أحب الصدق 5 22.05.22-26.05.22

 الامانة خلقي  2 29.05.22-30.05.22

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

 أبو الأنبياء  إبراهيم عليه السلام   2 08.06.22-9.06.22

 أعمل الصالحات 4 28.08.22-31.08.22

 أداوم على العمل الصالح  5 01.09.22-07.09.22

 صلاتي في جماعة  5 11.09.22-15.09.22

 الجهر بالدعوة 5 18.09.22-22.09.22

عالدروس مراجعة   



 الكرم طبعنا 5 25.09.22-29.09.22

 الإختبار  النهائي

 
 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5  

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

 موسى عليه السلام  كليم الله تعالى  3 01.11.22-03.11.22

 صديقي  وأثره في ديني وخلقي  5 06.11.22-10.04.22

 أصلي صلاة الجمعة  5 13.11.22-17.11.22

 مراجعة للاختبار 5 20.11.22-24.11.22

 تضحية رسولي وصحابته في سبيل الدعوة  4 27.11.22-30.11.22

 

 

7 

 ثبات رسولي محمد صلى الله عليه وسلم على المحن  6 01.12.22-08.11.22

 لباسي ستر وزينة 5 11.12.22-15.12.22

 المراجعة عالاختبار  5 18.12.22-22.12.22

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

 عيسى عليه السلام كلمة الله تعالى  4 02.1.23-05.11.23

 أتعلم كتاب الله 5 08.1.23-12.1.23

 أصوم شهر رمضان  5 15.1.23-19.1.23

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 
 أصوم تطوعا لله تعالى  2 30.01.23-31.01.23 9

 

 

10 

 خروج الرسول صلى الله عليه وسلم  إلى الطائف  7 01.02.23-09.02.23

 آداب زينتي  5 12.02.23-16.02.23

 الإختبار النهائي 4 20.02.23-23.02.23

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 



 

 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class:  3                 Subject:  MATHS             2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK:  

 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

05.04.22- 07.04.22 3   1. NUMBERS BEYOND 999 

• Introduction of 4-digit.  

• 4 digit on abacus 

• Number names 

10.04.22-14.04.22 5 • Expanded form 

• Standard form  

• Writing the number 

              Reader page 7 to 12 

 

18.04.22-21.04.22 4 • Place values of a number 

• place of the number 

• Complete the pattern 

• Successor and Predecessor 

• one more and less than a number 

 

24.04.22-28.04.22 5 • Comparison of numbers 

• Ascending and Descending numbers. 

• Building numbers  

             Even and Odd numbers 

 

 

 

2 

08.05.22-12.05.22 5 2.  ADDITION. 

• Addition facts  

• fill in the blanks 

• Additions without re- grouping. 

Reader pages  

15.05.22-19.05.22 5 • Additions with re- grouping. 

• Adding 4- digit numbers 

 



22.05.22-26.05.22 5 • Addition Word problems 

• Revision for periodic exam 

29.05.22-30.05.22 2 • Revision for periodic exam  

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

 

4 

08.06.22-9.06.22 2                  3.    MULTIPLICATION.     

• Learning tables {dodging } 

28.08.22-31.08.22 4                   3.  MULTIPLICATION. 

• Multiplication facts  

• fill  in the blanks  

• find the product. 

 

01.09.22-07.09.22 5 • Multiplication without re- grouping 

• Multiplication with zero 

Reader pages  

11.09.22-15.09.22 5 • Multiplication with re- grouping 

            Reader pages 

18.09.22-22.09.22 5 • Multiplication with re- grouping 

• Word problems 

25.09.22-29.09.22 5 11. TIME 

• Drawing the hands. 

• Writing the time in two ways. 

• Reader pages 

 

5 

02.10.22-06.10.22 5 Revision for half yearly exam 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

01.11.22-03.11.22 3                4.   SUBTRACTION. 

• Subtraction facts 

• fill in the blanks 

06.11.22-10.04.22 5 • Subtractions without re-grouping.  

• Subtractions with re-grouping.  

13.11.22-17.11.22 5 • Solve: addition and subtraction together  

• Reader pages 

20.11.22-24.11.22 5 • Checking the subtractions 

• Reader pages 

27.11.22-30.11.22 4  

• Reader pages           

• Word problems. 

 

 

 

01.12.22-08.11.22 6 10.  MEASUREMENT 

• Measuring with scale. 

• Measuring length. 



7 • Measurement of mass. 

• Measurement of capacity. 

 

11.12.22-15.12.22 5   9.   GOEMETRY. 

• Basic shapes 

• Solid shapes 

18.12.22-22.12.22 5             12.  Money  

• Reader pages 

• ACTIVITY 

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

02.1.23-05.11.23 4 8.    PATTERNS. 

• Shapes in Pattern 

• Number Pattern 

 

08.1.23-12.1.23 5  13.  DATA HANDLING. 

• Pictograph 

• Reader pages. 

15.1.23-19.1.23 5 Revision for periodic exam.  

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 30.01.23-31.01.23 2 5.   DIVISION. 

• Division facts  

• fill in the blanks, 

 

 

10 

01.02.23-09.02.23 7   5.   DIVISION. 

• Division on number line. 

•  Repeated subtractions. 

• Equal sharing and equal grouping. 

• Short form of division. 

• long form of division. 

12.02.23-16.02.23 5 7.     FRACTIONS 

• One half , one third, 

one fourth of a whole. 

• parts of collection. 

• Reader exercises. 

• Numerator and Denominator. 

20.02.23-23.02.23 4         Revision for annual exam 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 



JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT 

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS 

Class: ___lll_________ Subject: ______special arabic______________2022-2023 

 
 REFERENCE BOOK: الثاني والجزء  الأول الجزء:العربية لغتي   
 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

 

 

1 

 

 (ث-ت-ب-أ)الحروف 3 07.04.22 -05.04.22

 (خ-ج-ج)الحروف

       الحروف  باقي

 الكويت  وأبراج عذاري بين حوار 5 10.04.22-14.04.22

  المفيد الشراب

  اللغوية الثروة معجم

    همزة-صحيحة كتابتي

   

 (النسخ خط )الجميل خطي 4 18.04.22-21.04.22

 (الغائب ضمائر ) الجميلة  لغتي

 الخبز  وقطعة النمل

  اللغوية الثروة معجم

 والنحلة  الحمامة 5 24.04.22-28.04.22

  اللغوية الثروة معجم

 

 

 

2 

  الثانية  التعلمية  الوحدة 5 08.05.22-12.05.22

  التدوير إعادة

  اللغوية الثروة معجم

 (الوصل همزة)صحيحة كتابتي

  (الكتابي التعبير) جحا طرائف من 5 15.05.22-19.05.22

  الطيور عنا رحلت لو

 المخاطب  ضمائر الجميلة لغتي 5 22.05.22-26.05.22

  اللغوية الثروة معجم

 ماسبق على مراجعة 2 29.05.22-30.05.22

PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22) 

3 

 

  مراجعة 2 08.06.22-9.06.22

  ماسبق على مراجعة 4 28.08.22-31.08.22

 المخاطب  ضمائر



 

4 

  الثالثة التعلمية الوحدة 5 01.09.22-07.09.22
 وعبر ايات

  اللغوية الثروة معجم
 والوصل القطع همزات صحيحة كتابتي

 النسخ  خط الجميل خطي 5 11.09.22-15.09.22

  الإشارة أسماء الجميلة لغتي

 كتابي تعبير سعيد يوم

 تكتب  ولا تنطق حروف صحيحة كتابتي

  وأخلاق ذوق 5 18.09.22-22.09.22

  اللغوية الثروة معجم

 الإشارة  أسماء الجميلة لغتي

  النسخ خط الجميل خطي 5 25.09.22-29.09.22

 الوطن  بأعياد احتفالي المشروع

 REFERENCE BOOK: الثاني  والجزء الأول  الجزء: العربية لغتي  
 

 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF 

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

 

5 

 ماسبق على مراجعة 5 02.10.22-06.10.22

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22) 

 

 

6 

 (وأحفاد أمجاد )الأولى التعلمية  الوحدة 3 01.11.22-03.11.22

  حسنة قدوة

  اللغوية الثروة معجم

 المدود بعد  السطر على المتطرفة الهمزة  صحيحة كتابتي

  الكلام أقسام الجميلة  لغتي 5 06.11.22-10.04.22

 كتابي  تعبير وأعبر  أشاهد

  الذكية النملة  5 13.11.22-17.11.22

  الكلام أقسام الجميلة  لغتي

 المدود  بعد السطر على  المتطرفة الهمزة  الصحيحة كتابتي

  الأفعال أنواع الجميلة لغتي 5 20.11.22-24.11.22

  الجميلة بلادي الثانية التعلمية الوحدة

  ممتعة رحلة

  اللغوية الثروة معجم

 الألف  على المتطرفة الهمزة صحيحة كتابتي 4 27.11.22-30.11.22

  الماضي الفعل الجميلة لغتي

  كتابي تعبير الأسبوع نهاية في

  الشهيد حديقة في بكم مرحباً 6 01.12.22-08.11.22 

 المضارع الفعل الجميلة لغتي



 

7 

  كتابي تعبير يومياتي

 وطن مستقبل الثالثة التعلمية الوحدة 5 11.12.22-15.12.22

  لولوة

  اللغوية الثروة معجم

 المدود  بعد المتطرفة الهمزة صحيحة كتابتي

 الأمر  الفعل الجميلة لغتي 5 18.12.22-22.12.22

  المدود بعد المتطرفة الهمزة صحيحة كتابتي

WINTER BREAK  

 

 

8 

 

  الأفعال أنواع  الجميلة  لغتي 4 02.1.23-05.11.23

  كتابي تعبير وأعبر  أشاهد

  الخضراء السلاحف 5 08.1.23-12.1.23

  اللغوية الثروة معجم

 الألف  على والمتطرفة المدود بعد  المتطرفة الهمزة  صحيحة كتابتي 5 15.1.23-19.1.23

  الجميلة  لغتي

PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23) 

 

 REFERENCE BOOK: الثاني الجزء العربية لغتي 
 

UNIT 

 

DURATION OF  

COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS 

 

 

INSTRUCT

IONAL 

DAYS 

 

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS 

  الجميل خطي 2 30.01.23-31.01.23 9

  المهارات  تعميق

 

 

10 

  الخضراء السلاحف 7 01.02.23-09.02.23

 بلادي  معالم من  المشروع 

  المهارات  تعميق 5 12.02.23-16.02.23

 ماسبق  على مراجعة 4 20.02.23-23.02.23

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023) 

 

Principal 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT. 

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS (2022-2023)  

CLASS - 3            SUBJECT – French 

UNITS  DURATION OF  

COMPLETION 

SYLLABUS  

INSTRUCTIONAL 

DAYS  

TOPICS/LESSONS DETAILS  

  

  

1  
05.04.21 -08.04.21  4  

Leçon: 0 (lecture)  vous 

connaissez la France 

.Additionl Resources: bleu 

book  

 11.04.21 – 15.04.21  5  

Leçon: 0 ( suite) s’initer à la 

culture française. Additional 

Resources: work sheet.  

18.04.21 – 22.04.21  5  
Leçon: 1 ( lecture)                  

Les salutations  

25.04.21 – 29.04.21  5  

Additional Resources :  

questions for practice given 

from text Book  

   

2  

02.05.21 – 06.05.21  5  

Leçon: 1 ( suite)                       

Saluer et se présenter  

Additional  Resources  white 

book –work sheet  

09.05.21 – 12.05.21  4  

Leçon : 2 comptons ensemble 

( lecture)   

Additional Resources ( blue 

book  

17.05.21 – 20.05.21  4  
 Des exercices in ( white book  

les nombres (1-10)  

23.05.21 – 27.05.21  5  

Practice questions from the 

exercices in blue and white 

book ( work sheet)   

  

PERIODIC 1 EXAM  (30.05.21 – 07.06.21)  

3  

8.06.21 – 10.06.21  3  

 Leçon: 2 ( suite ) les  

nombres ( 10 -20) Additional 

Resources ( blue book)  



 SUMMER BREAK   

 

   

4  

05.09.21 – 09.09.21  

  

5  

Leçon : 3 ( lecture)                   

Les copains Additional  

Resources  blue book  

12.09.21 – 16.09.21  5  
Leçon : 3 ( suite)                    

Le verbe ( être)    

19.09.21 – 23.09.21  5  

Conjugaison                             

Des exercices Additional  

Resources ( white book)  

26.09.21 – 30.09.21  5  Practice in blue book  

5  

03.10.21 – 07.10.21  5  

Leçon: 3 (suite)                     

Les articles indéfinis  

Additional Resources : blue 

book  

6  10-10-21  1  Des exercicces  

HALF YEARLY EXAM (11.10.21  - 31.10.21)  

    

7  

01.11.21 – 03.11.21  3  

Leçon :4 (lecture)  

Devinez Additional 

Resources : blue book and 

white book  

07.11.21 – 11.11.21  5  

Leçon:4 (suite)  les professions 

Additional  

Resources : blue book  

  

14.11.21 – 18.11.21  5  

Suite de la leçon: les nombres 

cordinaux  

Additional Resources: blue 

book  

21.11.21 – 25.11.21  5  

Leçon: 5 (lecture)  

Dans la classe Additional  

Resources: blue book  

 28.11.21 – 30.11.21  3  

Leçon :5 ( suite)  le verbe  

(avoir) Additional  

Resources: ( blue book)  

  

8  

01.12.21 – 02.12.21  2  

Leçon : 6 (lecture)   

Les amis de Caroline 

Additional Resources: blue 

book  



05.12.21 – 09.12.21  5  

Leçon: 6 (suite)   

Les nationalités Additional 

Resources :blue book  

12.12.21 – 16.12.21  5  

Leçon: 7 (lecture)   

Quel jour sommes-nous? 

Addional Resources : blue 

book  les jours de la semaine –

le verbe (aller)  

 WINTER BREAK   

  

9  

03.01.22 – 06.01.22  4  

Leçon:8 (lecture) la famille 

de Manuel  Additional 

Resources : blue book  

09.01.22 – 13.01.22  5  

Leçon: 8 ( suite) Le verbe   

(parler)- habiter  Additional 

Resources : white book and 

blue book   

 PERIODIC 2 EXAM  16.01.22 – 24.01.22  

  

10  

25.01.22 – 27.01.22  2  

Leçon:9 lecture  les 

vacances Additional 

Resources : blue book  

30.01.22 – 31.01.22  2  

Leçon: 9 (suite)  les mois de 

l’annee Additional  

Resources: white book and 

blue book  

  

  

11  

01.02.22 – 03.02.22  3  

Leçon :10 ( lecture)  Le 

drapeau de mon pays. 

Additional Resources:  blue 

book   

06.02.22 – 10.02.22  5  

Leçon: 10  (suite)  Les 

couleurs .  

Addidional Resources ( white 

book- blue book  

13.02.22 – 17.02.22  5  REVISION  

20.02.22 – 24.02.22  5  REVISION  

 ANNUAL EXAMINATION (MARCH 2022)  

  

      

  



 

JABRIYA INDIAN SCHOOL, KUWAIT  

COURSE COMPLETION AND DIVISION OF SYLLABUS  

 CLASS: -III     SUBJECT: - HINDI    2022-2023     

  

  REFERENCE BOOK: ग  ु  ु जन पाठमाला-2 , ग  ु  ु जन व्याकरण वाटिका-2  

  

  

UNIT  

  

DURATION OF  
COMPLETION OF 

SYLLABUS  
  

  

INSTRUCT 

IONAL  
DAYS  

  

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS  

   

  

1  

  

05.04.22-07.04.22  3  व्याकरण  

पाठ-1 हमारी भाषा(पजे-5-7)  

पाठ-2 वममण ााला ( स्वर और व्यजं न ) (पेज-8-11)  

10.04.22-14.04.22  5  पाठ-1 सरजू ( कववता ) + अभ्यास पस्स्तकाा    

1;8.04.22-21.04.22  4  व्याकरण  पाठ-3 सयंक्त  व्यजं न (पेज12-
14)          पाठ-4 मात्राएँ  (पेज 15-
16)  

24.04.22-28.04.22  5  पाठ-2 मीठू और कौरा + अभ्यास 
पस्स्तकाा   व्याकरण  पाठ-5 शब्द 
और वाक्य (पजे17-19)  

   

2  

08.05.22-12.05.22  5   व्याकरण – पाठ-6 नाम शब्द  स ज्ञा (पजे 20-30)  

15.05.22-19.05.22  5  पाठ-7 बादल+ अभ्यास पस्स्तकाा     

22.05.22-26.05.22  5  पनराव ततृ  

29.05.22-30.05.22  2  पनराव ततृ  

 PERIODIC  I  EXAM  ( 30.05.22 – 07.06.22)  

3  

  

  

4  

08.06.22-9.06.22  2  व्याकरण - अंगो के नाम, गगनती  (1-10)  (पेज-22)  
                                                 SUMMER BREAK  

28.08.22-31.08.22  4  व्याकरण वममण ााला ( स्वर, व्यजं न और उनकी मात्राएँ)  

01.09.22-07.09.22  5  पाठ-6 पायल का साहस+अभ्यास पस्स्तकाा    

11 .09.22-15.09.22  5  व्याकरण - पाठ -7 नाम की जगह  सववनाम (पेज 31-
33)  गगनती  (1-20)  

18.09.22-22.09.22  5  व्याकरण - रंगो ं के नाम, पगठत 

गद्ााांश फलों के नाम, गगनती  

(1-30 )  



25.09.22-29.09.22  5  पाठ-5 गटरू गधा + अभ्यास पस्स्तकाा    

    

        

5  02.10.22-06.10.22  5  प नरावृगत  

      HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION ( 09.10.22- 31.10.22)  

    

  REFERENCE BOOK: ग  ु  ु जन पाठमाला-2 , ग  ु  ु जन व्याकरण वाटिका-2  

  

  

UNIT  

  

DURATION OF  
COMPLETION OF  

SYLLABUS  

  

  

INSTRUCT 
IONAL  

DAYS  

  

TOPICS / LESSONS DETAILS  

  

6  

01.11.22-03.11.22  3  व्याकरण -  , अपगठत गद्ााांश , अन चे्छद  

06.11.22-10.11.22  5  पाठ - 11 ब लब ल के बचे्च + अभ्यास पस्स्तकाा    

13.11.22-17.11.22  5  व्याकरण- पाठ - 8 कै सा - गकतना  वरे्शषण (पजे 34-
35) पाठ-9 करना है क  छ काम  टवया (पेज 36-37)  

20.11.22-24.11.22  5  पाठ-13 गगगगया का गीत (कववता )+ अभ्यास पस्स्तकाा    (पगगयो ंके 

नाम)  

27.11.22-30.11.22  4  व्याकरण - पाठ - 11 तरह तरह के शब्द  (पेज 40-45)  

समान अर्मवाले शब्द,उलटे अर्मवाले शब्द, शब्द समूह के गलए एक शब्द  

  

  

7  

01.12.22-08.12.22  6  व्याकरण- पाठ-13 गगत्र वणर्न, अन चे्छद ( मोर, तोता )  

11.12.22-15.12.22  5  व्याकरण - पगठत गद्ााांश , सब्ज़ियो ंके नाम , जानवरो ंके नाम ,   

  

18.12.22-22.12.22  5  व्याकरण-   

                                         WINTER BREAK  

  

  

8  

  

02.1.23-05.1.23  4  पाठ-14 शेरूदा + अभ्यास पस्स्तकाा    

08.1.23-12.1.23  5  व्याकरण - संज्ञा, सवर्नाम, गवशेषण, गगया  

15.1.23-19.1.23  5  प नरावृगत  

    PERIODIC  II  EXAM ( (22.01.23-29.01.23)  

    

        



9  30.01.23-31.01.23  2  व्याकरण -पाठ - 10 गवराम गगह्न पेज 38-39  

  

  

10  

01.02.23-09.02.23  7  पाठ-15 बारी - बारी आते मौसम + अभ्यास पस्स्तकाा    

  

12.02.23-16.02.23  5  प नरावृगत  

20.02.23-23.02.23  4  प नरावृगत  

      ANNUAL EXAMINATION  ( MARCH 2023)  

  
 


